

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
REDMAN AVENUE INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1387
BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 4, 2011**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	(1) BIDDER					
				DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		PACE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS						
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,778.83	\$ 20,778.83
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	121.7	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,651.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 16,064.40
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1086.1	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,688.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,516.60
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete SP125 (PG 70-22) DLP	TON	2970	\$ 90.00	\$ 267,300.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 204,187.50
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	TON	23.7	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 165.50	\$ 3,922.35
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete	TON	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 3,730.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	147.4	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 17,466.90
407-10.27	Tack Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	2190	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,913.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	23311	\$ 2.50	\$ 58,277.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 29,138.75
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-Reinforced)	S.Y.	11.4	\$ 60.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 741.00
502-11.78	Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement (8" NR, includes curbs)	S.Y.	173.7	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,027.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 8,598.15
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	573	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,005.50
604-20.22	Rebuild Double Curb Inlet	Each	1	\$ 1,750.70	\$ 1,750.70	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	9	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Top and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
608-50.96	Remove & Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	174.6	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,349.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 6,966.54
608-50.97	Remove & Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	409.3	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,651.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 16,617.58
608-60.94	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	141	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,768.00
608-60.96	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	26.5	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,113.00
608-60.97	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	207.4	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,444.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,688.40
608-60.98	Truncated Domes For Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	346	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,110.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,650.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes For Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	64	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,728.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter (various widths), Vertical/ Mountable	L.F.	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 802.50
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	272	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,448.00
609-20.90	Remove & Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	938	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,884.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B", (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	420	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,835.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
					\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -
	SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS				\$ 532,200.00		\$ 482,500.00
					\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -
	SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS				\$ -		\$ -
	PROEJCT TOTAL				\$ 532,200.00		\$ 482,500.00
	DBE REQUIRED: 10%						10%